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From:                                              Kelli Gillard [kgillard@nirb.ca]
Sent:                                               Tuesday, October 18, 2011 4:31 PM
To:                                                   Phyllis Beaulieu; iporter@nunavutwaterboard.org
Cc:                                                   info computer; 'Amanda Hanson'
Subject:                                          FW: 2BE-CHI0813 Peregrine Diamonds Ltd. Type B Qikiqtani Region Distribution Review Letter Notice to Local

Public Notice
Attachments:                                Ida Porter.vcf; 111018 2BE-CHI0813 Distribution Review NPC NIRB Received-OLAE.pdf; 111018 2BE-CHI0813

Notice to Local Organizations-OLAE.pdf; 111018 2BE-CHI0813 Public Notice Amend 4-OBSS.pdf; 111018 2BE-
CHI0813 Public Notice Amend 4-OLAE.pdf

 
Hi Phyllis and Ida,
 
We just were looking at the notice the water board sent out earlier today for the Chidliak project and we noted that you
indicate that the NWB has a NIRB decision on file for this project as of Oct 12, 2011.
 
We would like to clarify that we are just commencing screening the project and do not anticipate being complete until around
November 28, 2011.
 
We will be including you in a forthcoming email regarding the Notice of Part 4 for the Bulk Sample to occur on the Chidliak
project in the next day or so.
 
Thank you
Kelli
 

From: Tara Arko [mailto:tarko@nirb.ca] 
Sent: October-18-11 4:23 PM
To: Kelli Gillard
Subject: FW: 2BE-CHI0813 Peregrine Diamonds Ltd. Type B Qikiqtani Region Distribution Review Letter Notice to Local Public
Notice
 
Kelli, please follow up with Ida and Phyllis to clarify their NIRB portion of the attached letter (first PDF attachment).
 
Thanks!
Tara
 

From: Info at NIRB [mailto:info@nirb.ca] 
Sent: October-18-11 4:16 PM
To: Tara Arko
Subject: FW: 2BE-CHI0813 Peregrine Diamonds Ltd. Type B Qikiqtani Region Distribution Review Letter Notice to Local Public
Notice
 
Do we have to do anything with this?
 
Derek
 
Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)
Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0C0
Phone: 867-983-4600
Fax: 867-983-2594
E-mail: info@nirb.ca
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Web: www.nirb.ca
Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca
 

From: Ida Porter [mailto:iporter@nunavutwaterboard.org] 
Sent: October-18-11 4:09 PM
To: Shirley Standafer-Pfister
Subject: 2BE-CHI0813 Peregrine Diamonds Ltd. Type B Qikiqtani Region Distribution Review Letter Notice to Local Public Notice
 
Hello Shirley,
 
Please find attachments:

1. Review letter
2. Letter to local organizations
3. English Notice
4. Inuktitut Notice
5.  

Please see attached letters and notices for the above application.  All documents received are on the ftp site at the
following link (username public and password registry.
 
ftp://nunavutwaterboard.org/1%20PRUC/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-
%20Exploration/2BE-CHI0813%20Peregrine/1%20APPLICATION/2011%20Amendment%204/
 
Note that the deadline for comments is November 18, 2011. Those organizations with bulletin boards are respectfully
requested to print off and post the attached notices for a period of 30 days.
 
Regards,

http://www.nirb.ca/
ftp://ftp.nirb.ca/
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